

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present :- Sri Subrata Chandra Polle (J.O Code-WB01273)
District Judge, Cooch Behar

Title Appeal No. 23 / 2023 (L)
CNR No. WBCB01-002497-2023

Anubha Roy & 02 others -versus- Foijuddin Mia @ Amed and 11 others

01
06.10.2023

An appeal is preferred this day under section 96 and under order 41 rule 1 of C.P.C with court fee of Rs. 10/- against the judgment and decree dated 22.12.2022 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Additional Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar in Title Suit No. 18 / 2013.

The appeal is barred by limitation. No Caveat is pending.

Appellants have filed one application under section 5 of the Limitation Act (IA 01/2023).

Let the application be kept with the record at this stage.

Issue notices upon the respondents along with a copy of the limitation petition, through the process of the court as well as by registered or speed post at once. Requisites be filed within **10 days** from today to comply the aforesaid direction.

Inform accordingly.

File original postal receipts and delivery status reports downloaded from the official website of India Post supported by an affidavit of service.

The appellants are directed to endorse a note in the notices to apprise the defendants regarding Legal Aid at a free of cost from District Legal Service Authority, Cooch-Behar as per prescribed norms.

In the event, requisites are filed, the same be issued if found in order.

To **15/12/2023** for S/R, appearance, hearing of the limitation petition.

Dictated and corrected,

Sd/-
**District Judge,
Cooch Behar.**

Sd/- S.C.Polle
**District Judge,
Cooch Behar.**