

Title Appeal No. 23 of 2023

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

07

20/11/2024

Today is the date fixed for steps..

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

On prayer of the Ld. Counsel for the appellant, further
time granted **as a last chance**.

Fix **19/12/2024** for steps in respect of the respondent No.
12 since deceased.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch-Behar**