

**Title Appeal No. 23 of 2023**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**08**

**19/12/2024**

Today is the date fixed for steps.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

One petition under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of C.P.C is filed by the appellants for adding of the parties in place of respondent No 12 since deceased on the ground stated there in. It is supported by affidavit. Copy has been served.

Let it be kept in the record.

Fix **18/02/2025** for hearing petition under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of C.P.C.

W/O, if any in the meantime.

Sd/-S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,  
Cooch-Behar**