

Title Appeal 23 of 2023
CNR No. WBCB01-002497-2023
CIS NO. 23 of 2023

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 18
Date: 03.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D & appearance.

Lawyers attendance is filed on behalf of the appellate.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

No steps have been taken by respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4-18.

None appears and none moves.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **05.02.2026** for S/R, A/D & appearance.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.